PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3042704

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MEIDONG YANG	01/31/2008
HAIGANG CHEN	01/31/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DOW PHARMACEUTICAL SCIENCES, INC.
Street Address:	1330 REDWOOD WAY
City:	PETALUMA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94954-6542

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13855034
Application Number:	14497011

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)576-0300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (415) 576-0200

Email: vbelevich@kilpatricktownsend.com LISA DORNBACH FLANAGAN Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP Address Line 2: TWO EMBARCADERO CENTER, 8TH FLOOR Address Line 4: SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111-3834

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	95920-920322; -882033	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LISA DORNBACH FLANAGAN	
SIGNATURE:	/LISA DORNBACH FLANAGAN/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/29/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=920322_882033_Assignment#page1.tif source=920322 882033 Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 033839 FRAME: 0791 502996105

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, Meidong Yang, residing at 1400 Pinnacle Court #204, Richmond, CA 94801, and Haigang Chen, residing at 440 Park Place Drive, Petaluma CA 94954, intending to be legally bound;

HEREBY SELL, assign and transfer to Dow Pharmaceutical Sciences, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 1330 Redwood Way, Petaluma, California, 94954-6542, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent which is entitled

METHODS AND COMPOSITIONS FOR INCREASING SOLUBILITY OF AZOLE DRUG COMPOUNDS THAT ARE POORLY SOLUBLE IN WATER

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements, including the right to claim in other countries the right of priority of any of said applications under the (Paris) International Convention; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

AGREE THAT said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name, and that, Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements, execute all rightful oaths, Assignments, Powers of Attorney and other papers, communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives;

COVENANT WITH said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no Assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other Agreement affecting the

Page 1 of 2

1/31/08	0 475
Date Me	idong Yang
appeared the person above-identified, to	me personally known to be the person of that name who we instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she the purpose therein set forth.
	Witness Witness
	Viki L. Alves (Print or Type Name)
31Jan 2008 Hai	gang Chen
Before me this 3/ da appeared the person above-identified, to is described in and who executed the above executed the same of his/her free will for	me personally known to be the person of that name who ve instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she the purpose therein set forth.
	Witness Witness

rights and property herein conveyed have been made to others by the undersigned, and that full

right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Page 2 of 2